Pearl River Nauraushaun Swim Club, Inc. MEMBERSHIP RESIGNATION

www.pearlriverswimclub.com PO Box 42, Pearl River, NY 10965 Revised February 2024

Date of Resignation:	 /	/

Places and our band refund to

I hereby resign from the Pearl River Nauraushaun Swim Club. I have enclosed my membership bond, which I have endorsed and have had notarized on the back of the bond. I understand that if this request is received after April 1st, and before the opening of the Club season, the refund will be subject to a \$100 late notice penalty and any outstanding fees from prior seasons. I also understand that if this resignation occurs after the start of the Club operating season in May, there is no proration of annual dues and dues for the season and any other fees outstanding will be deducted from the refund.

Senior members forfeit their bond upon conversion to senior status, so there is no refund due to resigning senior members. Notification of resignation from senior membership enables the Club to reassign the senior membership.

The bond is the amount deposited by the joining member upon initial acceptance into the Club. Until 2005, this amount was \$930. Subsequent to that date, the share was increased to \$1,500. This amount is held, at no interest, as the capitalization of the Club. The amount is refundable, net of any amounts owed, upon actual replacement of the resigning member by a new member whose incoming membership share has been received.

riease send our pond refund to.
Member signature:
Date submitted:
Our membership number:
Applicant Signature

Return form to: Pearl River-Nauraushaun Swim Club, PO Box 42, Pearl River, NY 10965